Posted by

SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE Tgé?'lﬂg%erk

MEETING MINUTES

1.) Co-Chairman Higgins called the meeting to order at 6:00 PM jointly with the Board of
Selectmen in the Uxbridge High School Library.,

Members Position Present Absent
Dan Deveau Co-Chairman X

Mike Legendre X

John Higgins Co-Chairman X

Eugene O’Rourke X

Jeff Stewart Secretary X
Don Sawyer Vice Chairman X

Kevin Kuros X
Jane Keegan X

Bruce Desilets X

Ed Maharay X
Dennis Ryan X

| Non-Voting

Sean Hendricks Town Manager X
George Zini Superintendent X

Tara Bennett UHS Principal X
Jeff Luxenberg Joslin Lesser X
David Krawitz Joslin Lesser X

Bill McNally Joslin Lesser X
Gene Raymond- Raymond Design X

Jeff Yost Raymond Design X
Leslie Fanger BSC Group X
Tony Miliote Shawmut X
Luke Grady Shawmut X
Jonathon Morini Shawmut X
Peter L’Hommedieu | Shawmut X

Josiah Herbert Shawmut X

2.) Pledge of Allegiance

Page 1 of 4




3)

4)

5.)

6.)

Public Comment; None

FF&E and Technology Procurement

MSDY by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Co-Chairman Deveau, that the
Committee release an amount not exceed $84,000 of the Technology Capital Equipment
budget for the purpose of technology equipment procurement in accordance with MSBA
regulations. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer commented that the Commiltee released $200,000 on 12/14/11
of which we have ordered $183,320 of tech equipment with a savings of approximately
S50K...this release includes the balance of $16, 680 and will be for Network Switches with a
savings of ~$20K and Servers which we are presently negotiating with suppliers.

MSDYV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member O’Rourke, that the
Commiitee award Furniture Fixture and Equipment bids for categories Al, A2, B1, C1, C2,
D1, E1, E2, E6, E7, M14, M33, M60, M70, M71, and M72 to the winning vendors listed on
the attached “FF&E Bid Award Summary” totaling $420,674.34 in accordance with MGL
30B. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

MSDV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member O’Rourke, that the
Committee release an amount not exceed $135,000 of the Furniture Fixture and Equipment
budget for the purpose of procurement in accordance with MSBA regulations. The VOTE
was UNANIMOUS.

Approval of Budget Transfers

MSDV by SBC Vice Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Legendre, that the
Committee approve a budget transfer totaling $102,122.00 from Construction Contingency
(Classification Code #0507-0000) to Construction Change Orders (Classification Code
#0508-0000). The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

Approval of Commitments

MSDV by SBC Vice Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Keegan, that the
Committee approve Amendment #7 titled “Construction Contract for Construction Manager
at Risk Services” for Prime Contract Change Order #5, comptised of Change Order Request
#'s 45-58, totaling $102,122.00, thereby, increasing the total construction budget to
$35,558,600.00, and forward to the Board of Selectmen for execution of Amendment #7.
The VOTE was UNANIMOUS (copy attached to these minutes).

Page 2 of 4



7.) Construction Progress Update:

Before the Construction Update was given, Co-Chairman Higgins asked the Board of
Selectmen to set the expectations from the BOS to the SBC as it relates to closing out the
project with no fields and no money to build fields under the current state of the project and
available funding. The question was asked if the BOS would prefer the SBC close out the
project and make the site safe without ficlds or make a request for the cost of specific field
options.

The options for raising additional funding for athletic fields was discussed and the BOS
would prefer the SBC/project team to review the detailed scope necessary for each option
and determine the updated estimated costs. In each case the team should assume that if an
area is worked on that a complete package protocol be pursued, in other words we would not
provide a cost to build a field without irrigation etc, If there are discretionary items that could
be added or removed without impacting the function of the fields for school department use
(i.e. bleachers or a press box) then we will provide a breakout price for that scope. The
current site design is assumed as the basis for all options, The options are:
o Assume no additional funding is available and that all future field areas need to be
stabilized and made safe for student occupancy of the High School campus
e Complete work on the North Fields, stabilize and make safe the other future field areas
o+ Complete work on the South Fields (multipurpose, track and practice fields), stabilize
and make safe the other future field arcas
e Complete work on the Tennis Couts, stabilize and make safe the other future ficld areas

Peter L”Hommedieu, Shawmut Design & Construction, provided the Committee with a
construction project update and construction schedule.

At this point, the Board of Selectmen adjourned their meeting.

8.) Approval of Meeting Minutes

MSDV by SBC Member Keegan, seconded by SBC Member Legendre, to accept and
approve the 2/15/12 Meeting Minutes as written, The VOTE was UNANIMOUS (copy
attached to these minutes).

9.) Old/New Business: No Action
10.) Town Manager Action Items: No Action

11.) Next Meeting March 7, 2012, 6:00 PM: Uxbridge High School Library

Page 3 of 4



12.) With no additional business, MSDV by SBC Member Keegan, seconded by SBC Member
Desilets, “to adjourn meeting” at 7:45 PM. The V OTE was UNANIMOUS.

Note: Meeting was recorded for local cable access.

MSDV: Moved, Seconded, Discussed & Voted

Respectfully Submitted,
Donald R. Sawyer, Vice Chairman

SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE:

N o~
@Higgﬂﬁ@oﬁhaman Dan Deveau — Co-Chairman

Eugene O’Rourke Jeff Stewart - Secretary

At AR

Don Sawye; ice Chairman B Desilets —

y/{f(e Legknffre? 7 (7{1 e y.

Kevin Kuros Ed Maharay

Dennis Ryan

Page d of 4



SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE

MEETING MINUTES . FEBRUARY 22,2012

1.) Co-Chairman Higgins called the meeting to order at 6:00 PM jointly with the Board of
Selectmen in the Uxbridge High School Library.

Members Position Present Absent
Dan Deveau Co-Chairman X

Mike Legendre X

John Higgins Co-Chairman X

Eugene O’Rourke X

Jeff Stewart Secretary X
Don Sawyer Vice Chairman X

Kevin Kuros X
Jane Keegan X

Bruce Desilets X

Ed Maharay X
Dennis Ryan X

Non-Voting

Sean Hendricks Town Manager X
George Zini Superintendent X

Tara Bennett UHS Principal X
Jeff Luxenberg Joslin Lesser X
David Krawitz Joslin Lesser X

Bill McNally Joslin Lesser X
Gene Raymond Raymond Design X

Jeff Yost Raymond Design X
Leslie Fanger BSC Group X
Tony Miliote Shawmut X
Luke Grady Shawmut X
Jonathon Morini Shawmut X
Peter L’Hommedieu | Shawmut X

Josiah Herbert Shawmut X

2.} Pledge of Allegiance

Pagelof 4




3.) Public Comment: None

4,) FF&E and Technology Procurement

MSDV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Co-Chairman Deveau, that the
Committee release an amount not exceed $84,000 of the Technology Capital Equipment
budget for the purpose of technology equipment procurement in accordance with MSBA
regulations. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer commented that the Commitiee released $200,000 on 12/14/11
of which we have ordered $183,320 of tech equipment with a savings of approximately
$50K...this release includes the balance of $16,680 and will be for Nenwork Switches with a
savings of ~820K and Servers which we are presently negotiating with suppliers.

MSDV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member O’Rourke, that the
Committec award Furniture Fixture and Equipment bids for categories Al, A2, B1, Cl, C2,
D1, El, E2, B6, E7, M14, M33, M60, M70, M?71, and M72 to the winning vendors listed on
the attached “FF&E Bid Award Summary” totaling $420,674.34 in accordance with MGL
30B. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

MSDV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member O’Rourke, that the
Committee relcase an amount not exceed $135,000 of the Furniture Fixture and Equipment
budget for the purpose of procurement in accordance with MSBA regulations. The VOTE
was UNANIMOUS.

5.) Approval of Budget Transfers

MSDV by SBC Vice Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Legendre, that the
Committee approve a budget transfer totaling $102,122.00 from Construction Contingency
(Classification Code #0507-0000) to Construction Change Orders (Classification Code
#0508-0000). The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

Page 2 of 4



6.) Approval of Commitments

MSDYV by SBC Vice Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Keegan, that the
Committee approve Amendment #7 titled “Construction Contract for Construction Manager
at Risk Services” for Prime Contract Change Order #5, comprised of Change Order Request
#'s 45-58, totaling $102,122.00, thereby, increasing the total construction budget to
$35,558,600.00, and forward to the Board of Selectmen for execution of Amendment #7.
The VOTE was UNANIMOUS (copy attached to these minutes).

7.) Construction Progress Update: Peter L’Hommedieu, Shawmut Design & Construction,
provided the Committee with a construction project update and construction schedule.

At this point, the Board of Selectmen adjourned their meeting.

8.) Approval of Meeting Minutes

MSDYV by SBC Member Kecgan, seconded by SBC Member Legendre, to accept and
approve the 2/15/12 Meeting Minutes as written, The VOTE was UNANIMOUS (copy
attached to these minutes).

9.) Old /New Business: No Action

10.) Town Manager Action Items: No Action

11.) Next Meeting March 7, 2012, 6:00 PM: Uxbridge High School Library

12.) With no additional business, MSDV by SBC Member Keegan, seconded by SBC Member

Desilets, “to adjourn meeting” at 7:45 PM. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

Note: Meeting was recorded for local cable access.

MSDV: Moved, Seconded, Discussed & Voted

Respectfully Submitted,
Donald R. Sawyer, Vice Chairman

Page 3 of 4



SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE:

John Higgins — Co-Chairman

Eugene O’Rourke

Don Sawyer — Vice Chairman

Mike Legendre

Kevin Kuros

Dennis Ryan

Dan Deveau — Co-Chairman

Jeff Stewart - Secretary

Bruce Desilets

Jane Keegan

Ed Maharay

Paged of 4



N =

- D w0~ W

- -

12

% ¥ * * *

*

Do Not Write in this Space

Town of Uxbridge

[X JMesting [Jcanceliation

Board or Commission School Building Comimitiee

Meeting Date February 22nd, 2012 Time 6:00 p.m.

Place High School Library

Authorized Signature_ _ _ _ _ _ e
Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance
Public Comment
Review FFE & Technology Procurement Status
Approval of Budget Transfer {Vote)
Approval of Commitments (Vote)
Construction Progress Update (Shawmut}
Approval of Meeting Minutes {Vote)
Old/New Business
Town Manager/Action ltems
Next Meetings
March 14th, 2012
April 11th, 2012 (with BOS): Note April 18th is during School Vacation Week
Adjournment

Meeting Postings:

Excepl in an emargency, a public body must post nolice of a meeting at least 48 hours In advance, excluding Saturday’s,
Sunday's and legal holidays, exceplin emergencies.

*Emergency” is a sudden, generally unexpected cccurance of set of circumstances demanding immediate action.

1n an emergency, a public body shall post notice as soon as reasonably possible prior to a meeting.

Notice musl include date, lime and place of meeling.

Must include listing of topics the chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed at the meefing.

Toplcs must give enough specificily so that the public will understand what will be discussed.

Public bodies are encouraged 1o updaie the nolice when aware of new topic within the 48 hour period before the meeting.
Chalrs should not post notices so far in advance that there is a high likelihood that new topics will arise, unless the chair
updales the nolice with any such new lopics 48 hours In advance of the meeting.



Uxbridge High School A Stefura Associates Inc
Uxbridge MA February 22, 2012

FF & E Bid Award Summary

Category Purchase Total Vendor
PUBLIC BID:
A1: Task and Side Seating $ 62,307.00 Creative Office Pavilion
AZ: Classroom Furniture $ 114,968.25 Monitor Equipment
B1: Misc. Tables and Teacher Storage $ 64,383.00 Creative Office Pavilion
C1: Teacher Desks, Student Tabies $ 71,97945 Robert H Lord
C2: Cafeteria Tables § 23,397.78 Robert H Lord
D1: Library Furniture $ 18,746.00 WB Mason
E1: Industrial Shelving $  20,467.26 Monitor Equipment
E2: M isc. Files and Safe $ 12,415.00 WB Mason
E6: Wood Storage and Science Tables $ 26,360.00 Midwest Technology
E7: Miscellaneous Furiture
M14: § 937.00 WB Mason
M33: § 765.48 Robert H Lord
M60: § 880.00 WB Mason
M70: $ - 351.00 Creative Office Pavilion
M71: $ 449,12 Monitor Equipment
M72. $ 2,268.00 WB Mason
SUBTOTAL of AWARDS: $ 420,674.34

Release for State Contract Purchases: $ 135,000.00



JOSLIN, LESSER + ASSOCIATES, INC.

MEMORANDUM

To: Don Sawyer, Uxbridge Public Schools

From: David Krawitz - Joslin, Lesser + Associates, Inc.

Date: February 16", 2012

Re: Budget Transfer, Commitments and Invoices: Uxbridge High School
Cc: Usbridge School Building Committee and Board of Selectmen

Enclosed for processing are the following budget transfer, commitments and invoices to be considered at the February 22nd,
2012 SBC and 80S Meeting.

BUDGET TRANSFERS

The following is a budget transfer to increase funding for the GMP in the amount of Shawmut Construction Change Order
Number 5, which Is presented below. The items covered by the Change Order include multiple Change Order Requests, some
adds, some credits, which have all be reviewed in detail by Shawmut, Joslin Lesser and RDA to validate the basis for and the
value of each cost change. All of these items have also been approved by the Change Order Working Group. This transfer
shifts $102,122 from Construction Contingency to the Change Order category which leaves $721,177 in Construction

Contingency.

0507-0000 Construction | 0508-0000 Change Orders $102,122 Required to fund $721,177
Contingency Change Order #5

COMMITMENTS

SHAWMUT AMENDMENT #7 / Change Order #5
Change Order #005 includes 14 different Change Order Proposals which have been reviewed in detail with JLA, RDA and 5DC

and which have been approved by the Change Order Working Group. This includes owner requested scope adjustments,
items required by external agencies and work necessary to resolve coordination issues. There are mostly adds and one credit
which net to a total increase of $102,122. Please note that the Change Order numbering sequence is not the same as the
Contract Amendment number sequence because the base SDC contract was for pre-construction only and the first 2
amendments were for the mini GMP and main GMP.

Vendor Pro-Pay Code # | Budget Category Description of Services Contract Amount
Shawmut 0508-0000 Change Orders Change Order #5 $102,122
TOTAL Shawmut Amendment #7: $102,122

Project Management



Monthly Invoice Summary
Page 2

WINDOW TESTING
Although not required by code, the project team determined it would be a prudent safeguard to include testing of
punched windows, curtain-wall and storefront framing for water-tightness and air-infiltration, to ensure that all
building envelope systems performed per specifications. ILA solicited competitive quotes from 3 qualified vendors and
recommended an award to the company with the lowest cost proposal, Briggs Engineering. In order to expedite job
progress, the Change Order Working Group approved a contract with Briggs at their meeting of January 25" 2012, in
the amount of $17,700. This commitment is presented befow for record. It is within the $100,000 budget line item for
Testing, of which $92,5301 itted

Vendor Pro-Pay Code # | Budget Category Description of Services Contract Amount

Briggs 0602-0000 Testing Services Window Testing 517,700

The above commitments are consistent with the Total Project Budget and to the best of our knowledge are eligible for
reimbursement from the Massachusetts School Building Authority. Joslin Lesser + Associates recommends that the
Uxbridge High School Building Committee recommend to the Board of Selectmen the approval of these commitments.




CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK SERVICES
AMENDMENT NO. 7

WHEREAS, the Town of Uxbridge ("Owner") and Shawmut Design and Construction, (the “"Construction Manager at
Risk"} (Colleclively, the "Parties") entered into a contract for Construction Management for the Uxbridge High School

Project on Octlober 12, 2010 {the "Contract’); and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 1 (Minl-GMP) to the Contract in the amount of $10,085,362
effeclive as of February 3rd, 2011, and

WHEREAS, the parlies agreed to Amendment No. 2 (Main GMP} to the Contract in the amount of $25,180,437
effective as of March 30th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the pariies agreed to Amendment No, 3 to the Contract in the amount of $456,243 effactive as of May
181h, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No, 4 to the Contract in the amount of $6,047 effective as of August
47th, 201%; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed fo Amendmeni Ne. 5 to the Contract in the amount of $55,972 effective as of October
26th, 2011, and ' :

WHEREAS, the parfies agreed to Amendment No. 6 to the Contract in the amount of $14,213 effective as of
December 14th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, effective as of February 22nd, 2012 the Partles wigh to amend the Contract:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the prorﬁises and the mutual covenanis contained in this Amendment, and
other good and valuable conslderation, the recelpt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1,
The Owner hereby aulhorizes this Amendment No 7 with a total value of $102,122. This amendment is based
upon the acceptance of the Construction Manager's Change Order #005 as detailed In the altachments,

Qriginal Previous Amount of This After This
Fea for Basic Services Contract Amendments Amendment Amendiment
GMP $35,368,908 $102,122 $35.472,120
Pre-Consiruction Services  $68,184 $17,296 $0 586,480
Total Fee $69,184 £35,387,294 $102,122 $35,558,600

2. The Construction Budget shall be as follows;

Original Budget: $34,469,807
Amanded Budgel: $35,558,600
3. The Project Schedule shall be as follows!
Orlginal Schedule: Substantial Completlon 07/10/12
Amended Schedule: Substantial Completion 07/27/12

Page 1 of 2 CONTRACT AMENDMENT #7 for CM at RISK SERVICES



4. This Amendment contains ali of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the Parties as amendments to the
original Contract, No other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding amendments to the
original Contrac! shall be deemed to exist or bind the Parties, and all other terms and conditions of the Contract
remain In full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective authorized
officers.

OWNER
Proce Dis) LETS

{print nams}

B S AR,

(pript il
Bn

“(slgnaiuie
Date: A )' o?-&/é\é 1z
! ¥

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK
T MivjoTE

{print nama) g .
Ureg EESIOEST

{print title) %@;\.‘W:z@m, |
By: A T

{signalura)
Date: P / /= // 2

Page 2 of 2 CONTRACT AMENDMENT #7 for Ci at RISK SERVIGES



Pasign gad Contirvctisy

ane Contract Change Order

Project : Uxbridge High Schoot
300 Quaker Highway
Uxbridge, MA 01569

SDC Project # : 100764 No:005
Tel: (617)622-7184
Fax: (617) 622-8184

Date; 2/10/2012

To:

Shawmut Besign and Construction
3 Davo! Square, Suile A275
Providence, R1 02803

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:
Amendment #7 Including GOR’s 45-58

Contract Date: 2/18i2011
Contract Number: 100764

COR? pco  Description Amount
045 074 Changes per PR# 011 (Modify brace frame 27) $ 3,007
046 075 Changes par ASH 026 (Added beam at Q line and pour stop on G line} $ 0,024
047 078 Changes per ASI¥ 028 (Revised axtarlor sun screen knife plaie saatant $ 2,475
joint)
048 oa7 Altle ductwork changes per redesign 5 53,308
049 1014 Changes per PR# 015 (Added lypa 1E wall in room 211) s 2,742
050 106 Changes per ASI# 049 (Gementitious Pane! Datall Changes) § 3,246
051 109 Added abraslve slip 1o terrazzo Gle per submitlals and RFi# 431 & 2,827
052 110 Door heater #2 pipe size change per RFI# 324 E: 852
053 124 Gym backboard changes ] 516
(54 089 Changes par ASH 058 (Added logo on gymnasium wall pads) 3 1,456
056 087 Changes per PR# 022 & ASH# 051 (Foreign Language Lab, Breakout Area, % -3,809
& Corridor (2nd Floor Building B} Modifications)
058 100 Technology reons table saw $ 5,667
057 081 Added eraslon control meastires at force sewer main s 10,063
058 092 Added driveway work on 1463 per BSC sketch & 10,737
. £ oz iEr
Change To Contract Sum
The ofiginal CoNAct VAIUE WaS........cmvcrrrimsinssssinrs st $35,352,299
Sum of changes by prior Prime Contract Change Orders............ svererron $104,179
The Contract Value prior to this Prime Contract Change Order Was........uicins o $35,456,478
The Contract Value will be changed by this Prime Contract Change Order in the amount of 102,122
The new Contract Value including this Prime Conltract Change Order will be............... vt Sr— 3 35,858,600
Change To Contract Time

rerierre 0 Days

The Contract duration will be changed by.... erab R e s e s s e
The revised Substantiai Completion date as of this. Pr[me Contract Change Order Is recrearaveenavensing s 112712012



Towri of Uxbridge

OWNER:

21 S-Main St ,
Uxbridge, MA 1569

Prime Contract Change Order

RDA Architectura

ARCHITECT

222 North Suget -
Hingham, MA Q2043
By: Geng, Raymond

§i§nétu e

Ay

Gile

Shawmut Desigiy and
Conslruction

CONTRACTOR
3 Davol Square, Suile A275
Providence, Ri 02803

By: Peter L'Hommedieu




Pesion 2 Tonvirpctice

Change Order Réquest

# 045 :

To:  Bruce Desilets Date: 211012012
Town of Uxbridge - Project#: 100764
21 8 Main St Project;  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax: (508)278-8605

Description: Changes per PR# 011 (Modify brace frame 27)

Amount

item
Beauce Atlas changes per COP# 34, SDC EWA# 33, Beauce Atlas, Inc. $1,868
Beauce Atlas changes per COP# 35, SDC EWA# 41, Beauce Atlas, inc. $932
.85% Payment & Performance Bond; Shawmut Design and Construction 524
1.2% General Liability insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $34
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction $6
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction $143
Total $3,007
Type: Actual cost incurred for T&M work
Schedule Impact: This.change will add 0 days to the coniract complefion date,
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime
Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sincerely,
Pater L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction
Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012 Prolog ™ - Page 1



Change Order Request 045

Ma(/ / ﬂ 4./@ | Date: «33/(;251,47;;/‘2\

Bfuce Dasilets Se[ ctmen - Chair, Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 Date: 5/1 §/ (Z-
Dave Krawitz - Josﬂn‘l_esser\k‘ Ass0C, ,
Architect ﬂ4 /4'/1 - A . | Date: /2o

ene Ra d - Prlncs al
PM Il 2 ate: o) Ly Vh

Fy[ff.ﬁ' mmﬁ@ﬁ Senior Project Manager Shawmut Design and Constitiction

CC:
REF. PCQ: 074

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012  Prolog ' Page 2



SHAWM,

Betie 20 Lomiuctha

Change Order Request # 046 :

To:  Bruce Desilets _ - Date: 2110/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100764 :
21 S Main St ' Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax: (b08)278-8605

Description: Changes per ASH# 026 (Addéd beam at Q line and pour stop on C line)

itom : Amount
Beauce Atlas changes per ASH# 26, COP# 19D, SDC EWA's 8 & 9, Beauce Adlas, Inc. $5,076
S&F changes per ASH 26, 10/5/11 quote., S&F Concrete Contractors, Inc. $1,687
Armani Restoration, Added scope per ASH# 26. SDC EWA# 5, Armani Restoration Inc $1,641
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $71
1.2% General Liability insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $102
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction $17
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction $430
Total $9,024
Type: Combination of Lump sum and T&M cost
Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime
Please review, sign and return to the undersigned,
Sincerely, l
Peter |.'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction
Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2042  Prolog Page 1




Chénge Ordar Request 046

Owner " Mot 7 ~ Date; cl/;‘;/y?&/&

Bruce Desile ard of 8 lectmen - Chair, Town of Uxbridge
omerz JLAT d? - ons i

Dave Krawits - Joshin Les¥er & ASsoc,

Architect &44 //l/\/ - Date; 215 ~20/ 2
" / .. | ) Date: a? / //A

4 eter LHommedneu Senmr Pro;ec;t Manager, Shawmu[ Design and Conistiticlion

ce:
REF. PCO: 075

Prolog Manager Printed on: 271012012 Pidleg Page 2



SHAWMU

Baries sad Conviractiza

Change Order Request # 047

To: Bruce Desilets . Date: ~ 21012012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
21 S Main St ' Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01568
Fax: (508)278-8605

Description: Changes per ASI# 028 (Revised exterior sun screen knife plate sealant joint)
ltem

. Amount

Armani, changes per ASI# 28, COR# 3., Armani Restoration Inc $2,304
.86% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Deslgn and Construction $20
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $28
.2% Bullder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction $5
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction - $118
‘ ' Total $2,475

Type: Lump sum proposal

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date,
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned,

Sincerely,

Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012  Prolog ' Page 1




Change Order Request 047

&,

: Date: ol/ ;7’4‘;4/5?&’_/ 2.
Bruce Des / ’

ilgs -MBoard offSelactmen - Chalr, Town of Uxbridge _
Owner 2 M ] Date: Z/[G' Iz

Dave Krawitz - , Joslin Lasser & Assoc. -

Architect !/M N - Date: /L~ /5207

¥, RDA Architecture

PM A . . Dateey
/7 Patar Uofimadieu - Senior Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

cC:

REF. PCO: 078

Prolog Manager ) Printed on; 2/10/2012  Proleg Page 2



SHAWMUET

Drtign paf Somytisciiny

Change Order Request # 048

To:  Bruce Desllets Date: 211012012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
21 S Main St Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax: (508)278-8605

Description: Attic ductwork changes per redesign

ftem Amount
General Mechanical attic ductwork changes per COR's 607-611 $49,646
($30,000+$5,228+%1 1,124+8$4,980-1,687)., General Mechanical Contrs Inc
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $422
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $601
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction $101
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction $2,539
Total $63,309

Type: Lump sum proposal

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.

Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime
Please review, sign and return to the undersigned. '
Sincerely,
Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Pége 1_

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012  Proleg



Change Order Request 048

Owner é&//& ,;’ é)@%&  Date: ﬂ/%a?iﬂéﬁ/&
°Bruce Desilets f Selectmen - Chalr, Town of Uxbrtdge 4 /
Owner 2 r(j/' _  Dater 7'7/!{-;/1"&..

Dave Krawitz - %sll/nl.\eis/er\b Assoc, '
Architect . Date: /). [ 5~ 2 0r7 .

Gene ay d Pringigal, Architecture
PM //B (7 ' Date; o000/

/ &t LHommedieu-- Senior Pro;ect Manager, Shawmut Design and Consiruction

CC:
REF, PCO: 087

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012  Prolag Page 2




Change Order Request # 049

Derticn yad Cootiivsties

To:  Bruce Desilets - Dpates  2/10/2012
Town of Uxbridge : Project #: 100764
21 S Main St : Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax: (508) 278-8605

Description: Changes per PR# 016 (Added type 1E wall in room 21 1)
item

Century Drywall changes per PR# 16, COR¥# 18 -

.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction

2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction

5% Fee, Shawmut Deslign and Construction

Total
Type: Lump sum proposal

Schedule impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change wili not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Amount
$2,563
$22

$31
$5

AL
$2,742

Prolog Manager Printed on: 21012012 Prolog

Page 1



Change Order Request 049

Owner /é%ez A Lok % . Date: 5-/ 7 A’()/ <

Bruce Desllets -RBogrd of Selpctmen - Chair, Town of Uxbridge .
Owner 2 M l ( jF' - _ Date: z/[s’/l@ ,
fr2]

Dave Krawitz - , Joslin Lesset & Assoc.

Architect ﬂ” /4/4.—' ) _ _ , Date-;’z ~f52eyz

Gen’g Rg rﬁ’qnd - Priricipal, RDA Architecture
' ' Dale:@fﬁq/,é( .

€dieu - Senior Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Gonstiuction

CC:
REF. PCO: 101

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012  Prolog Page 2




Change Order Request # 050 _'

To:  Bruce Desilets - Date: 211012012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
21 8 Main St Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax: (508) 278-8605

Description: Changes per ASI# 049 (Added sealant for cementitious Panel Detail Changes)

Item Amount
Armani, changes per ASH# 49, COR# 4., Armani Restoration Inc $3,022

.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction , $26
1.2% General Liabllity Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $37
2% Bulider's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction $6
6% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction ' - 3165
Total $3,246

Type: Lump sum proposal
- Schedule Impact: This change wilt add 0 days to the contract comptehon date,

Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned,

Sincerely,

Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Constructlon

 Prolog Manager Printed on; 2/10/2012  Prolog Page 1




Change Order Request 050

S\INF 5&@— Q UZQ‘ | | Date: ézéﬂ/ (ross

_ “ Bruce Desile cdsof Yelectmen - Chair, Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 a{ - | Date: z/{x/ra.,,

‘Dave Krawilz - , Joslin Lesser & Assoc.

Architect ﬂﬂ VA 3 _ Dater 2 ~/&> ~ 2.8/ 7

Gen y:ﬁond cipal, R Architecture
Pl f 7 /” -

etef L'Hordmddieu - Sé.ntor Pro]ect Manager. ‘Shawmut Design and Construction

cC: :
REF. PCO: 1086

Praiog Manager Pented on; 2/10/2012  Prolog Page 2



Change Order Request # 051 .'

To: Bruce Desilets Date: 2110/2012

Town of Uxbridge ' Project#: 100764
21 5 Main 5t Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax: (508)278-8606

Description: Added abrasive strip to terrazzo tile per submittals and RFi# 431
item

Amount
M. F. Higgins added abrasive sirip to terrazzo tile per COR# 1., M. Frank Higgins & Co., $2,633
ne.
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $22
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $32
.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Gonstruction $5
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction $135
| Total $2,827
Type: Lump sum propasal
Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date,
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime
Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sincerely,
Peter L'Hommediey
Shawmut Design and Construction
Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012  Proleg Page 1



Change Order Request 051

/ Bruce Desnlets DR ofS lectmen - Chalr Town of Uxbridge
Date: Z/ f Eé"/I <

Owner 2

Dave Kra m&er & Assoc. ' .
Architect /‘“‘)4 ' Date: /2 ~/8~Z28/7
en mond ; PrincipalyRDA Architecture _
PM /W Date: a?/z%qu

/ Poter L'Hdredieu - Senior Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Gonstruction

CC:
REF. PCO: 108

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012  Prolog Page 2



B 11

Boskga bod Cosnractian

Change Order Request # 052

To:  Bruce Desilets Date: 2110/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
21 S Main St Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax: (608)278-8606

Description: Door heater #2 pipe size change per RFH# 394

ltem _
Amount
General Mechanical pipe size change per RFI# 394, 12/14/11 quote., General Mechanical §792
Contrs Inc ‘ :
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction 37
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $10
.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction $2
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction 341
| | Total $852
Type: ' Lump sum proposal
Schedule Impact: This change will add @ days to the contract completion date.
Overtime impact: This change will not require project overtime
Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sinceraly,
Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction
Page 1

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012  Prolog




Change Order Request 052

5@4— ;/Lt%/ﬁ\ .‘ ‘ Date: (;/;ng/azd‘/c_-

‘Bﬁj/ce Des:le -foard of & !e'c;im‘%/— Chalr, Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 ? 7 ~ Date: Z//S’/IL

Dave Kr Joslin Lesser & Assoc.
Architect W /4)/“” | , ) Date/Z~ /5"~ 2N 7.

Gene Raypond - Principal, RDA Architecture
PM Y v Date: o?/’d//

/ﬁater L'Hoffriedieu - Senior Project Manager, Shawrmut Design and Construcfion

cc:
REF. PCO: 110

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012  Prolog Page 2



ol

Datlgs sef Sontirinziss

Change Order Request # 053 |

To:  Bruce Desilets Date: 2/10/2012

Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
218 Main St Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax: (508} 278-8605

Description: Gym backboard changes

Item. Amount
Robert H. Lord, change backboards to glass per COR# 4., Rabert H Lord $480
.86% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $4
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $6
.2% Bullder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction $1

- 5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction ~ $25
Total $516

Type: ' Lump sum proposal

Schedule Impact: This change wilt add 0 days to the contract completion date.,
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Desigh and Construction

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012 Prolog Page 1




Change Order Requesf 063

o5t piok Gtoricnen’rd

Owner - Date;

' Bruce 1 ard jof Selectmen - Chalr, Town of Uxbrldge -
Owner 2 l 6% Date: Z‘/ ( 5/ S

Dave Krawilz - , Joslinh.esser & Assoc.

Architect m /J/L”\. N Date’ — A= A2/ —
Date. //oA{

REF PCO: 124

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/§0/2012  Pralog Page 2




Change Order Request # 054 )

untg- s unmwa

To:  Bruce Desilets Date: 2(0/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
21 S Maln 5t Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax: (508) 278 8605

Description: Changes per ASI# 058 (Added logo on gymnasium wall pads)

Itern - ,
Amount
Robert H Lord, added gym logos per COR# 3., Robert H Lord $1,364
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Consfruction $12
1.2% General Liability insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $17
.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Deslgn and Construction $3
5% Fee, Shawmut Dasign and Construction $70
Total $1,466
Type: Lump sum proposal
Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime
Please review, sigh and return fo the undersigned.
Sincerely,
Pater L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012  Prolog

Page 1




Change Order Request 054

Ow;n'er 7@#@’&/ //ﬂ»ﬁ«:/é ' Daie;: (,/z/;.:}/,wxeu

/Bruce Desliets>Boarf bf Selectnien - Chalr, Town of Uxbridge ,
Guwrier 2 f (A | D.at_er;_._%_/f s/ie

Diave: Krawitz - , Joslia Lessar & Agsoc.

MM\ — e pate: ‘L5 20

: A . , Date; <7
feu --Senior Project Manager, Shawmtt Design and Consfrirction

Architect

ce:
REF. PCO: 089

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012  Prolog Pags 2



Change Order Request # 055 |

Daign gad Loontrpsting

To:  Bruce Desilets Date: 2/10/2012
Town of Uxbridge ' Project#: 100764
21 8 Main St Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax (508) 2?8 8605

Description: Changes per PR# 022 & ASI# 051 (Fore;gn Language Lab, Breakout Area, & Corridor (2nd
Fioor Building 8) Modifications)

Item

. , Amount
Interstate Electrical changes per ASH# 051, 12/13/11 quote., Interstate Electrical Services - $(6,072)
Corporation
Automation Solutions changes per ASH# 51, 12/13/11 quote.; Automation Solutions, Inc $2,263
Total $(3,809)
Type: Lump sum proposal

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Piease review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

" Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

- Date; "f 2 DL/;M 72

: y -~ .
f Selectmey - Chair, Town of Uxbridge / :
Owner 2 Z T _ " Date: #‘5 (2.
Dave Krgwilz 7 ,Joslin Lesser & Assoc. o
Architect m . _ _ Date‘@-—/‘é/?—nzd/&_,
. G’ene aymond WArchilecture
om_ | Date: Jﬁf %

eier r 1 Honffrediew - Senior Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

Prolog Manager Printed on: 21102012 Prolog Page 1




Change Grder Fugupst 052

Cer
REF. PGO: 097

Pratag Manager pifted an: 20012 Pl Page2



SHAWMUT
Barign tad Casstrectien

Change Order Request # 056 |

To:  Bruce Desilets Date: 2/10/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
21 8 Main St Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax: (508)278-8605

Description: Technology room table saw
ltem

Amount
Interstate, added table saw per 2/2/12 revised quote., Interstate Electrical Services $5,277
Corporation
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Gonstruction $45
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction ' $64
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction M
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction $270
Totai $5,667
' Type: Lump sum proposal
Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime impact: This change will not require project overtime
Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sincerely,
Pefer L'Hommaedieu .
Shawmut Design and Construction
Prolog Manéger 7 Printéﬂ on; 2/10/2012  Prolog Page 1-7




Change Order Request 056

" Owrer fé

Bruce Desilsts -
Owner 2

- Date: %V%/Qo"/ Lo

rd of Selectmery- Chalr, Town of Uxbridge :
7 (_77’ Date: Z/#;/It

Dave Krawitz - , Joslih Lesser & Asgbe.

Architect M m Date: “Zr /o~ 20/ 2

Gene Raymond - Pripcipal, REIA Architecture
P ///;ZW % . Date; // v

/I“&er URpirediau - Senior Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construcifon

CC:
REF. PCO: 100

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012 _ Prolog ' Page 2




Change Order Request # 057 _

ﬁtnqa ni Cﬂtﬂ mau

To:  Bruce Desilets " Date: 2/10/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100764
21 S Main St Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax: (508)278-8605

Description: Added erosion control measures at force sewer main

ltem
Amount
Welch Corp, added erosion control at force sewer main per 10/26/11 COR. SDC EVWA# $9,372
11, The Welch Corporation
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $80
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $113
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction $19
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction 5479
Total $10,063
Type: Lump sum proposal
Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract comp!etlon date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime
Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sincerely,
Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction
Prolog Manager Printed on: 211072012  Prolog Page 1



l

Change Order Request 057

/@Wé— & ﬂxf”/f«?‘) | Date: ff/).z;/;w /Z

B{uce Desilets - Bo | Selectman Chair, Town of Uxbrtdge
Owner 2 ( (} Date: zﬁb’/ [T

Dave Krawilz - .Joslln Lesser & ASs0C.

Architect ' Date! /2 f& = 2L/ 2
Gene Raym d Pflnclpal DA_A: ilecture :
= / : Date: 92/ e
P erL r{omrngm enior Project Manager Shawmut Design and Construction
CC:
- REF. PCO: 081

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012  Prolog : ' Page 2




L

Change Order Request # 058 |

SHAWMLEL

Detios 2ad Loprsliuttien

To:  Bruce Desilets Date: 2/10/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100764

21 5 Main St Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01669
Fax: (508) 278-8605

Description: Added driveway work on 146a per BSC sketch

Item Amount
Welch Corp, 146a driveway rework per 12/8/11 COR, SDC EWA# 28,, The Welch $10,000
Corporatlon
85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $85
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $121
2% Bullder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction $20
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction $511
Totatl $10,737
Type: Actual cost incurred for T&M work
Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime
Please review, sign and return to the undersigned,
Sincerely,
Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction
Prolog Manager Printed on; 2/1 0/5012 Prolog Page 1



Change Order Request 058

e ;@ﬁ/@ Date; Jg&éﬂ Lo
Br;ée Desi!els Board , Town of Uxbhridge
Owner 2 S 7 ( }f Date: 'Z//b /l’a__

Dave Krawitz -, Joslin Lesser & Assoc. Y

Architect m A Date; /2.~ &~ ~ 27

Gene Raymopd - Principal RDA Sechilecture
PM /ﬁy" {/”‘%’— aa:eM

/Pe(é‘f L'Hominédfeu - Senior Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Consiruction

CC:
REF. PCO: 092

Proleg Manager Printed on: 2/10/2012  Prolog : Page 2




SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE

MEETING MINUTES

FEBRUARY 15, 2012

1.} Co-Chairman Deveau called the meeting to order at 3:30 PM at the new Uxbridge High
School construction site trailer located at 300 Quaker Highway.

Members Position Present Absent
Dan Deveau Co-Chairman X

Mike Legendre X

John Higgins Co-Chairman X
Eugene O’Rourke X

Jeff Stewart Secretary X
Don Sawyer Vice Chairman X

Kevin Kuros X
Jane Keegan X
Bruce Desilets X

Ed Maharay X
Dennis Ryan X

Non-Voting

Sean Hendricks Town Manager X
George Zini Superintendent X
Tara Bennett UHS Principal X
Jeff Luxenberg Joslin Lesser X
David Krawitz Joslin Lesser X

Bill McNally Joslin Lesser X
Gene Raymond Raymond Design X

Jeff Yost Raymond Design X
Leslie Fanger BSC Group X
Tony Miliote Shawmut X
Luke Grady Shawmut X
Jonathon Morini Shawmut X
Peter L’Hommedieu | Shawmut X
Josiah Herbert Shawmut X

Page1of 3




2)

3)

4.)

Approval of Outstanding Invoices:

MSDYV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member O’Rourke, that the
Committee approve John Turner Consulting, Inc. Invoice #1 lWOR001-16 totaling $300.00
as per the terms of the contract. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS (copy attached to these
minutes).

MSDYV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Member, that the
Committee approve UTS of Massachusetts Invoices #47018 totaling $1,200.00 and #47019
totaling $120.00 as per the terms of the contract. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS (copy
attached to these minutes).

MSDYV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member O’Rourke, that the
Committee approve Raymond Design Associates Invoice #2012-02-01 totaling $53,700.00 as
per the terms of the contract. The VOTE was UNANIMOWUS (copy attached to these

minutes),

MSDY by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member O’Rourke, that the
Committec approve Joslin, Lesser & Associates Invoice #28 totaling $44,000.00 as per the
terms of the contract. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS (copy attached to these minutes),

MSDYV by SBC Vice Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member O’Rourke, that
Committee approve Shawmut Design & Construction Application #11 totaling $2,154,105.05
per terms of the contract. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS (copy attached to these minutes).

MSDV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member O’ Rourke, that the
Committee approve Apple, Inc. Invoice #9979699970 totaling $26,900.00 for computer
equipment, The VOTE was UNANIMOUS (copy attached to these minutes).

Approval of Meeting Minutes

MSDV by SBC Member Desilets, seconded by SBC Member O’Rourke, to accept and
approve the 1/18/12 Meeting Minutes. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS (copy attached to
these minutes),

Next Meeting February 22nd, 2012, 6:00 PM: Uxbridge High School Library

Page 2 of 3




5,) With no additional business, MSDV by SBC Member Desilets, seconded by SBC Member
O’Rourke, “to adjourn meeting” at 3:42 PM. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

Note: Meeting was NOT recorded for local cable access.

MSDV: Moved, Secanded, Discussed & Voted

Respectfully Submitted,
Donald R. Sawyer, Vice Chairman

SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE:

John HlW o-Chdisman— Din Deveau Co-Chairman
‘%?/7/%
Eugene O’ ourkf Jeff Stewart - Secretary

-—._,__._h

e A2

Don Sawyer—’—?ﬁ Chairman /Eirué% Desilets

S AR,
M/ié Legen}iﬁ: / J yne Keegan

Kevin Kuros Ed Maharay

s e

Dennis Rﬂmn

Page3 of 3




